1994 ADAAG Section Reference Changes for Florida Law and the Draft Code:
Listed below are:

· The sections in Florida law that reference sections of the 1994 ADAAG 

· The subject of the Florida requirement 

· Whether or not the ADAAG section number reference was included in the draft code 

· Whether and where the text of the Florida requirement was inserted in the draft code 

· Proposed  2004 ADAAG section numbers that should replace the 1994 ADAAG section numbers referenced in law and certain notes on the law, the 1994 ADAAG and the 2004 ADAAG.

s.553.504(4) to 4.8.4     Ramp landings 60 and 72 inch requirements
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 405.7.3 and 405.7.4

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.8.4 to 2004 ADAAG section 405.7
Note: 2004 ADAAG has section with requirements for landings at curb ramps but the 1994 ADAAG does not. There is no indication in the 1994 ADAAG that the requirements for landings on ramps applies to curb ramps and the Florida landing requirement was not applied to curb ramps in the current Florida Access Code so the reference to 4.8.4 in the law does not need to be changed to include 406.4 curb ramp landings.
Note: Certain recreational facilities, e.g. miniature golf, have dimensions reduced from the general requirements.
s.553.504(5)(a) to 4.8.5.2   Ramp handrail extension
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 505.10.1

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.8.5.2 to 2004 ADAAG sections 405.8 and 505.10.1
s.553.504(5)(b) to 4.3.3   Curb ramp component of required means of egress 44 inch width
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 406.1.1

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.3.3 to 2004 ADAAG section 406
s.553.504(5)(c) to 4.7.5   Curb ramp flared sides 1:12
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 406.3

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.7.5 to 2004 ADAAG section 406.3
s.553.504(6) to 4.13.11   Exterior hinged door pull/push force
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 404.2.9

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.13.11 to 2004 ADAAG section 404.2.9
s.553.504(7)to 4.33.1    Food and beverage serving establishment seating
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 226.1.1

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.33.1 to 2004 ADAAG section 226
s.553.504(8) to 4.32.1-4.32.4    Food and beverage serving establishment aisles between fixed seating
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text is inserted in 206.2.5.1

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.32.1-4.32.4 to 2004 ADAAG section 206.2.5
s.553.504(9) to 9.1-9.5     Hotel, motel and condominium room bathroom and bed requirements

Lead text before (a), (b) and (c) is combined with left adjusted text after and inserted in 224.2 and 806.4 in draft code

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 9.1 – 9.4 to 2004 ADAAG section 224 

Note: Florida law is in error in referencing 9.5 in addition to 9.1-9.4 for chapter 509 licensed facilities because 9.5 applies to “Transient Lodging in Homeless Shelters,…”

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 9.5 to 2004 ADAAG section 233 an 809 

s.553.504(9)(a) to 4.16.4     Hotel and motel room bathroom grab bars

Text is inserted in 806.4(1) in draft code

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.16.4 to 2004 ADAAG section 604.5

s.553.504(10) to 4.29.2     Detectable warnings
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text from law is inserted in 705.1

Delete 553.504(10) from Florida law. Necessary to obtain certification of this portion of the code.
s.553.504(11) to 4.31.2 and 4.31.3     Telephones
217.1 of draft code (inserted as a Note that this is not included in the current code)
Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.31.2 and 4.31.3 to 2004 ADAAG section 217
Note: The 2004 ADAAG makes major changes to requirements for telephones. This should be considered for coordination with the Florida Public Service Commission.

s.553.504(12) to 4.1.3(11) and 4.16-4.23     Restrooms and toilet rooms in new construction- Florida stall requirement
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

The lead –in text of 553.504(12) is inserted sections 213.2.2 and 604.8.1.6
The requirements 553.504(12)(a), (b) and (c) are inserted in sections 604.8.1.6.1- 604.8.1.6.3 respectively.

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.1.3(11) to 2004 ADAAG section 213
Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.16-4.23 to 2004 ADAAG sections 603 - 610

s.553.504(12)(a) to 4.17 fig 30(a)     Florida stall lavatory not to overlap clear floor spaces
reference to section 4.17 fig 30(a) was located in 604.8.1.6.1 in draft code

Reference changed in 604.8.1.6.1 as below

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.17 fig 30(a) to 2004 ADAAG section 604
s.553.504(12)(a) to 4.19     Florida stall lavatory to meet ADAAG design criteria
reference to section 4.19 was in 604.8.1.6.1 in draft code

Reference changed in 604.8.1.6.1 as below

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.19 to 2004 ADAAG section 606
s.553.5041(5) to 4.1.2 and 4.6      Accessible perpendicular and diagonal accessible parking – Universal parking design
no reference to ADAAG section number 4.1.2 or 4.6 in the draft code

Text of lead in paragraph for 553.5041(5) is not in the draft code
Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.1.2 to 2004 ADAAG sections 208 and 209 

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.6 to 2004 ADAAG sections 502 and 503 

s.553.5041(5)(c)1. to 4.6.3      Florida parking space and access aisle dimensions
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text on space width inserted in 502.2

Text on access aisle on accessible route to entrance inserted in 502.3

Text on access aisle width was not added to the draft code (defer to ADAAG same requirement)

Text on access aisle adjacent to accessible parking space inserted in 502.3
Text on accessible parking spaces sharing access aisle was not added to draft code (defer to ADAAG same provision)

Text on access aisle striped diagonally inserted in 502.3.3  Note that ADAAG section 502.2 contains similar provision.
Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.6.3 to 2004 ADAAG section 502.2
s.553.5041(5)(d) to 4.6.2-4.6.5     On-street parallel parking 
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text on location inserted in 502.2.2

Text on designed in conformance with ADAAG not in draft

Text on access aisle not required inserted as exception to 502.3

Text on curbs inserted in 502.2

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.6.2 - 4.6.5 to 2004 ADAAG section 502.2 
s.553.5041(5)(d) to 4.1 and 4.6      On-street parallel parking – statement that rest of ADAAG parking applies
no reference in draft code

Text of 553.5041(5)(d) is not in the draft code

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.1 and 4.6 to 2004 ADAAG section 

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.1 to 2004 ADAAG sections 201, 202 and 203

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.6 to 2004 ADAAG sections 208 and 209

s.553.5041(6) to 4.30.7     Accessible parking sign symbol
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code
Text of 553.5041(6) is not in the draft code

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.30.7 to 2004 ADAAG section 703.7.2.1
s.553.5041(6) to 4.30     Statement that ADAAG signage requirements must be met
no reference to ADAAG section number in the draft code

Text of 553.5041(6) is not in the draft code

Change reference to 1994 ADAAG section 4.30 to 2004 ADAAG section ??? see note below.
Note: This reference should be considered for elimination. Section 4.30 includes criteria for lettering and contrast but also contains criteria that conflict with the requirements of 553.5041(6) and appears to be specific to indoor signage other than as noted. 

If the lettering and contrast criteria are the point of the current reference to section 4.30 the reference in law should be changed to 703.5
Other sections of law to consider removing or changing

s.553.5041(5)(f)   

Workgroup decided not to include in draft 2012 FACBC because language in 406.5 establishes the same requirement.

Consider removing.

(f)  Curb ramps must be located outside of the disabled parking spaces and access aisles.

406.5 Location. Curb ramps and the flared sides of curb ramps shall be located so that they do not project into vehicular traffic lanes, parking spaces, or parking access aisles. Curb ramps at marked crossings shall be wholly contained within the markings, excluding any flared sides.

